

Contact: Sheri Maskow

Ohio Association of Health Underwriters

Phone: (330) 273-5756 Email: sheri@ohioahu.org

For Immediate Release

Ohio Association of Health Underwriters Announces New Board Members

Cleveland (July 1, 2020) - The Ohio Association of Health Underwriters is pleased to announce their new Executive Board of Directors for 2020-2021.

President – Sandra Moody Gresham LUTCF, CLTC, CPIA, Dehan Enterprises Insurance & Financial Service, Columbus, Ohio

President Elect - Frank Spinelli, Oswald Companies, Strongsville, Ohio

Vice President - Kelly Belote PHR, HIA, MHP, REBC, The Ashley Group, Maumee, Ohio

Immediate Past President - Ingrid Martin HIA, GBA, CEBS, Ameritas, Brunswick, Ohio

Secretary/Treasurer - William J. Barrett CLU, ChFC, Aetna, New Albany, Ohio

Chapter Presidents:

Columbus Chapter: Mike Staebler, The Staebler Group, Westerville, Ohio

Greater Cincinnati Chapter: Jennifer Kauffman, Phoenix Insurance Consultants, Middletown, Ohio

Northeast Chapter: Deborah Bogdan, Magis Advisory Group, Strongsville, Ohio

Northwest Chapter: Sherri Rutter REBC, USI Insurance Services, Toledo, Ohio

Western Reserve Chapter: Dee McFarland, Reliable Consulting Group, LLC, Salem, Ohio

###

The Ohio Association of Health Underwriters (OAHU) is a trade association representing agents, brokers and other professionals concerned with health insurance. The association works for reform to provide an improved, accessible and affordable health insurance system for all Ohio consumers. In addition, OAHU supports its five local associations in promoting free-market delivery of health care insurance and the value of the professional agent.

OAHU's management team is J&M Business Solutions, LLC, a woman owned business established in 1994.